
SCHOHARIE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 
2012 FEE SCHEDULE 

MOBILE HOME PARKS 
  

APPLICATION /PERMIT /INSPECTION 
MOBILE HOME PARKS 
 
(a) Number of sites 

 
25 or less  
26-50 
50 or more  

$200. 
$250. 
$300. 

(b) Served by municipal water and sewer, regardless of the number of sites $150.
 
*Late Fee:  Applications received less than 10 days before the first day of operation 
or expiration of the current permit are subject to a late fee. 

$  25.  

PLAN REVIEW FEE SCHEDULE 
MOBILE HOME PARKS 
 
New  (No municipal water and sewer at the site)  

 
$ 200. 

 
 
With private water and/or sewage  
See plan review fee schedule for COMMERCIAL SEWAGE 
AND WATER SUPPLY (Non-PWS) below 

 
Add 

additional 
fee 

New  (Served by both municipal water and sewer at the site) 
 

$100. 
Modifications/ 
Renovations 

 
Sites:    10 or less   
     11-25 
                                    26 or more  

 
$100. 
$150. 
$200. 

COMMERCIAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL & WATER SUPPLY (Non-PWS)  
Design Flow 

 
500 gpd or less               

 
$225. 

 
 
501-999 gpd 

 
$275. 

 
 
1000-1500 gpd 

 
$300. 

 
 
1501-5000 gpd 

 
$350.

 5001-10,000 gpd $500.
 
 
NOTE: Eligible permitted establishments or other facilities may be issued permits or receive 
inspections at intervals greater than one year.  The application or inspection fee for such 
establishment/ facility is:     
2-year intervals:  1.5 times the annual fee               3-year intervals:  2.0 times the annual fee 

 
NOTE: FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE AND ARE NOT PRORATED: The above fee schedule was duly 
adopted at a regular meeting of the Schoharie County Board of Health on December 6, 2005 and is effective 
starting with all applications for 2006 operating permits, inspections and plan submissions.   
*Late Fee was duly adopted at the October 28, 2003 meeting of the Schoharie County Board of Health. 
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